
Location:
Funct. Class:
County:
Site Names:

Idaho Transportation Department

00218, Veterans

U Minor Arterial
VETERANS MEMORIAL PKWY  Veterans Mem. Pkwy  at Boise River Bridge Boise

MAWET:
MAWDT:

Num Days:

 24,439

 26,685
 18,824

Ada (1)
MADT:

Monthly Volume Calendar

 31

 12,372

 13,527
 9,482

 12,067

 13,157
 9,342

Asc DesRoadway

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

- - - - - - 1

Road - - - - - - 21,008

SW DIR - - - - - - 10,357

NE DIR - - - - - - 10,651

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

17,634 26,996 26,621 26,085 25,187 26,339 20,916

8,785 13,223 13,160 12,893 12,495 12,962 10,301

8,849 13,773 13,461 13,192 12,692 13,377 10,615

9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16,542 24,132 26,881 27,148 27,049 27,828 21,009

8,173 11,887 13,308 13,387 13,269 13,705 10,390

8,369 12,245 13,573 13,761 13,780 14,123 10,619

16 17 18 19 20 21 22

15,529 25,824 26,769 26,809 27,359 28,612 21,015

7,774 12,743 13,190 13,268 13,500 14,078 10,479

7,755 13,081 13,579 13,541 13,859 14,534 10,536

23 24 25 26 27 28 29

16,594 25,765 26,305 26,582 26,982 27,518 21,301

8,238 12,721 13,025 13,016 13,250 13,640 10,553

8,356 13,044 13,280 13,566 13,732 13,878 10,748

30 31 - - - - -

16,693 26,809 - - - - -

8,369 13,178 - - - - -

8,324 13,631 - - - - -

MADW 16,598 25,905 26,644 26,656 26,644 27,574 21,050

STDEV 746 1,138 250 446 985 943 146

DAYFAC 1.47 0.94 0.92 0.92 0.92 0.89 1.16

October 2011
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